11.05.2022, 12:54

: THIS REPORT CREATED 11 May 2022 10:53

Ship Detail

Ship Name

IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag

Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager

Operator

DOC Company
Registered Owner
Technical Manager

Bareboat Owner

MSC JULIA R.

9227338
A8RK9
636016430

Liberia

MSC Mediterranean Shipping

Co

SFL Corporation Ltd

MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co

MSC JULIAR. - 9227338

Shiptype Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Gross 45,803

Deadweight 53,081

Year of Build 2002

Status In Service/Commission

Shipbuilder Samsung Heavy Inds - Geoje

MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd

SFL Romana Inc

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd

Not Applicable

Ownership History

Show extended history

Date

2014-04

2014-04

2014-04

2014-04

2014-04

2014-04

2014-04
R.

2014-04
2014-03

2010-08

Name

Santa

Flag

Liberia

MSC JULIA

Germany

Romana

2010-08

2009-01

2006-03

Liberia

Maersk

Damascus

2006-02

2004-08

2003-05

Germany

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9227338

Group Owner

O|(/)
M
—

orporation
td

—

Address Location Bermuda Company No. 5146873
Address Location Switzerland Company No. 0152944
Address Location Switzerland Company No. 0152944
Address Location Cyprus IMO Company No (DOC) 1535947
Address Location Switzerland IMO Registered Owner No 5790357
Address Location Cyprus Company No. 1535947
Address Location Company No. 9984588
Registered
Shipmanager Operator DOC Company  Owner
MSC
Shipmanagement
Ltd
SFL Romana
Inc
MSC
Mediterranean
Shipping Co
MSC
Mediterranean
Shipping Co
Claus-Peter Offen
Reederei
Maersk Oil
Trading
Claus-Peter

Price

$12,500,000

Seq

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

92

92

93

93
93

94

94

95

1/4


https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5146873
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0152944
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0152944
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1535947
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5790357
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1535947
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1535947
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5790357
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0152944
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0152944
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5146873
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0163507
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0398979
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0163507
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0152944
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/KRS032

11.05.2022, 12:54 MSC JULIA R. - 9227338
Offen Reederei

2002-10 P&O
Nedlloyd
Palliser

2002-08 Santa

Romana
2002-00 Santa Romana
Offen Reederei
2002-00 Claus-Peter Offen
Reederei
2002-00 Maersk Line UK
Ltd
2002-00 Claus-Peter
Offen Reederei

2002-00 Liberia
Originally P&O Nedlloyd Palliser;Launched as Santa Romana (2002)
Registration, P&l, and Communications
DOC Emails safety@mscsmcy.com,

personnel@mscsmcy.com

Port of Registry Monrovia Flag Liberia
Official Number 16430 Sat Com ID
Sat Com Ans Back Fishing Number
Current P&l Club Standard Club
P&l Club History

Date P&l Club

2017-01-24 Standard Club

2003-06-13 Charles Taylor & Co
Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI

2014-04 Liberia Monrovia A8RK9 636016430

2014-04 Germany Hamburg

2009-01 Liberia Monrovia

2004-08 Germany Hamburg

2002-00 Liberia Monrovia
Crew List
Data as of 2021-01-13

Nationality Total Ratings Total Officers Total Crew

Unknown 0 0 18
Cargo Overview
Grain 0 Bale 0 Liquid 0 Gas
TEU 4,112 TEU 14t 2,857 Insulated 0 Passengers
Bollard Pull (t) 0
Capacities

Crew 28; Segregated Ballast 14,286; TEU: 4,112 TEU @14:2,857 C Ho 1693 TEU C Dk 2419 TEU incl 1300 ref C.

Cargo Handling Gear

Gearless

Compartments
Hatches
Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

Specialist

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9227338

94

95

95

95

95

95

95

2/4


https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0163507
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5004276
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0163507
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0505004
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0163507
mailto:safety@mscsmcy.com
mailto:personnel@mscsmcy.com

11.05.2022, 12:54 MSC JULIAR. - 9227338

Tanks
Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 102 rpm Total Power: Mcr 51,434kW (69,930hp)Service Speed: 25.00kts Speed & Consumption: 25.40 knots on
185.20 tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 1 x 6L32/40, Mcr: 2650 kW Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 4 x 7L32/40, Mcr: 3100 kW
Auxiliary Generators

4 x 3,060kW a.c., 1 x 2,600kW a.c.

Boilers
Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 400 cu m, residual fuel: 8,500 cu m

Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

25.40 185.20
Prime Mover Detail

Design: Sulzer (Group: Wartsila), Engine Builder: Doosan Engine Co Ltd - South Korea 1 x 9RTA96C, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 9 Cy. 960 x
2500, Mcr: 51,434 kW (69,930 hp) at 102 rpm

Thrusters

1 Thwart. FP thruster (f) 1,600kW(2,175bhp)
Photographs
L |
— Photo 1 of 325
MSC JULIA R.
Photo Date: 2018-07-17
Copyright: Leen Louwerse

© 2022 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in

this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9227338 3/4



11.05.2022, 12:54 MSC JULIAR. - 9227338

that contract.

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9227338 4/4



