11.05.2022, 12:54 MSC JULIA R. - 9227338

### : THIS REPORT CREATED 11 May 2022 10:53

## **Ship Detail**

Ship Name MSC JULIA R. Shiptype Container Ship (Fully

Cellular)

 IMO/LR No.
 9227338
 Gross
 45,803

 Call Sign
 A8RK9
 Deadweight
 53,081

 MMSI No.
 636016430
 Year of Build
 2002

Liberia Status In Service/Commission

Operator <u>MSC Mediterranean Shipping</u> Shipbuilder <u>Samsung Heavy Inds - Geoje</u>

Co

# <u>Ownership</u>

Flag

Group Owner	SFL Corporation Ltd	Address Location	Bermuda	Company No.	5146873
Shipmanager	MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co	Address Location	Switzerland	Company No.	0152944
Operator	MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co	Address Location	Switzerland	Company No.	0152944
DOC Company	MSC Shipmanagement Ltd	Address Location	Cyprus	IMO Company No (DOC)	1535947
Registered Owner	SFL Romana Inc	Address Location	Switzerland	IMO Registered Owner No	5790357
Technical Manager	MSC Shipmanagement Ltd	Address Location	Cyprus	Company No.	1535947
Bareboat Owner	Not Applicable	Address Location		Company No.	9984588

## **Ownership History**

## ✓ Show extended history

Date	Name	Flag	Group Owner	Shipmanager	Operator	DOC Company	Registered Owner	Price	Seq
2014-04						MSC Shipmanagement Ltd			00
2014-04							SFL Romana Inc		00
2014-04				MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co					00
2014-04					MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co				00
2014-04			SFL Corporation Ltd						00
2014-04		Liberia							00
2014-04	MSC JULIA R.								00
2014-04		Germany							92
2014-03								\$12,500,000	00
2010-08	Santa Romana								92
2010-08					Claus-Peter Offen Reederei				93
2009-01		Liberia							93
2006-03	Maersk Damascus								93
2006-02					Maersk Oil Trading				94
2004-08		Germany							94
2003-05						Claus-Peter			95

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9227338

1/4

						Offen Reederei		
2002-10	P&O Nedlloyd Palliser							94
2002-08	Santa Romana							95
2002-00							Santa Romana Offen Reederei	95
2002-00				Claus-Peter Offen Reederei				95
2002-00					Maersk Line UK Ltd			95
2002-00			Claus-Peter Offen Reederei					95
2002-00		Liberia						95

Originally P&O Nedlloyd Palliser;Launched as Santa Romana (2002)

### Registration, P&I, and Communications

DOC Emails <u>safety@mscsmcy.com</u>,

personnel@mscsmcy.com

Port of Registry Monrovia Flag Liberia

Official Number 16430 Sat Com ID
Sat Com Ans Back Fishing Number

Current P&I Club Standard Club

### **P&I Club History**

Date	P&I Club			
2017-01-24	Standard Club			
2003-06-13	Charles Taylor & Co			

### Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date	Flag	Port of Registry	Call Sign	MMSI
2014-04	Liberia	Monrovia	A8RK9	636016430
2014-04	Germany	Hamburg		
2009-01	Liberia	Monrovia		
2004-08	Germany	Hamburg		
2002-00	Liberia	Monrovia		

### **Crew List**

Data as of 2021-01-13

Nationality	Total Ratings	<b>Total Officers</b>	<b>Total Crew</b>
Unknown	0	0	18

## **Cargo Overview**

Grain	0	Bale	0	Liquid	0	Gas	0
TEU	4,112	TEU 14t	2,857	Insulated	0	Passengers	0

Bollard Pull (t) **0** 

## Capacities

Crew 28; Segregated Ballast 14,286; TEU: 4,112 TEU @14:2,857 C Ho 1693 TEU C Dk 2419 TEU incl 1300 ref C.

### **Cargo Handling Gear**

Gearless

### Compartments

**Hatches** 

### Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

**Specialist** 

11.05.2022, 12:54 MSC JULIA R. - 9227338

#### **Tanks**

### **Machinery Overview**

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 102 rpm Total Power: Mcr 51,434kW (69,930hp)Service Speed: 25.00kts Speed & Consumption: 25.40 knots on 185.20 tonnes per day

### **Auxiliary Engines**

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 1 x 6L32/40, Mcr: 2650 kW Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 4 x 7L32/40, Mcr: 3100 kW

### **Auxiliary Generators**

4 x 3,060kW a.c., 1 x 2,600kW a.c.

#### **Boilers**

#### **Bunkers**

Fuel: distillate fuel: 400 cu m, residual fuel: 8,500 cu m

### Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

25.40 185.20

### **Prime Mover Detail**

Design: Sulzer (Group: Wartsila), Engine Builder: Doosan Engine Co Ltd - South Korea 1 x 9RTA96C, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 9 Cy. 960 x 2500, Mcr: 51,434 kW (69,930 hp) at 102 rpm

#### **Thrusters**

1 Thwart. FP thruster (f) 1,600kW(2,175bhp)

### **Photographs**

Photo 1 of 325

MSC JULIA R.
Photo Date: 2018-07-17
Copyright: Leen Louwerse



















© 2022 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in

11.05.2022, 12:54 MSC JULIA R. - 9227338

that contract.